Exhibit B Attestation Statement

NOTICE: The contents of this document are proprietary to Rockwell Collins, Inc. and shall not be

disclosed, disseminated, copied, or used except for purposes expressly authorized in

writing by Rockwell Collins, Inc.

NOTICE: The technical data in this document (or file) is controlled for export under the Export

Administration Regulations (EAR), 15 CFR Parts 730-774. Violations of these export laws

may be subject to fines and penalties under the Export Administration Act.

NOTICE: The following software was used to produce this document: Microsoft Word 2003 SP2

NOTICE: © Copyright 2008 Rockwell Collins, Inc. All rights reserved.

Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Rd. NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498

CAGEC 4V792

Certificate

The SRT-2100B has been tested in accordance with the requirements contained in the appropriate Commission regulations. To the best of my knowledge, these tests were performed using measurement procedures consistent with industry or Commission standards and demonstrates that the SRT-2100B complies with the appropriate standards. Each unit manufactured, imported, or marketed, as defined in the Commission's regulations, will conform to the sample(s) tested within the variations that can be expected due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis. I hereby certify that the tests described in this report were performed at my direction and under my supervision, and that the results and test data contained in this report truly and accurately show the performance of the transmitter in the SRT-2100B transceiver. I further certify that the ancillary information contained herein accurately reflects the design, installation requirements, alignment procedures, and operational instructions of and for this transceiver.

Name (PRINT): JON KIRTZ

Date: <u>May 2 2008</u>